



November 16th, 2007

Press Release

Company Name: Capcom Co., Ltd.  
Representative: Haruhiro Tsujimoto, President and COO  
(Company Cord: 9697 Tokyo - Osaka Stock Exchange)  
Contact: Public Relations Office  
Phone Number: +81-6-6920-3623

( Correction ) Partial Correction of Interim Consolidated Financial Results in FY2007

Capcom Co., Ltd. hereby notifies that there were erroneous descriptions in Interim Consolidated Financial Results in FY2007 announced on November 8, 2007. Correction part is underlined.

【Page 4】 1. Operating Results

(2) Status of Each Operational Department

[Before correction]

Home Video Game

The resulting net sales increased to 16,323 million yen (up 3.7 % from the same term last year), and the operating income increased to 2,859 million yen (up 26.4 % from the same term last year), leading overall sales growth.

[After correction]

Home Video Game

The resulting net sales increased to 16,323 million yen (up 3.7 % from the same term last year), and the operating income increased to 2,458 million yen (up 8.7 % from the same term last year), leading overall sales growth.

[Before correction]

Arcade Games

The resulting net sales decreased to 1,377 million yen (down 68.5 % from the same term last year), and the operating loss was 971 million yen (operating income of the same term last year was 893 million yen).

[After correction]

Arcade Games

The resulting net sales decreased to 1,377 million yen (down 68.5 % from the same term last year), and the operating loss was 570 million yen (operating income of the same term last year was 893 million yen).

【Page 7】 2. Analysis of the Consolidated Financial Condition

( Reference ) Trends of Cash Flow Indicators

[Before correction]

	Mid-Term ended Sept. 30, 2007
Interest coverage ratio (times)	<u>3.3</u>

[After correction]

	Mid-Term ended Sept. 30, 2007
Interest coverage ratio (times)	<u>5.5</u>

【Page 19】 (3) Mid-Term Consolidated Statement of Changes in Net Assets  
Six-month Period ended September 30, 2007 (from April 1, 2007 to September 30, 2007)

[Before correction]

	Valuation and translation adjustments
	Deferred hedges, net of tax
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	0
Total changes of items during his mid-term fiscal period	0

[After correction]

	Valuation and translation adjustments
	Deferred hedges, net of tax
Net changes of items other than shareholders' equity	(0)
Total changes of items during his mid-term fiscal period	(0)

【Page 21】 (4) Mid-Term Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

[Before correction]

	This Mid-Term Fiscal Period (From April 1, 2007 to September 30, 2007)
Cash flows from operating activities	
21 Interest and dividends received	691
22 Interest paid	(60)

[After correction]

	This Mid-Term Fiscal Period (From April 1, 2007 to September 30, 2007)
Cash flows from operating activities	
21 Interest and dividends received	667
22 Interest paid	(36)

【Page 22】

[ Segment Information ]

(A) Operating segments

[Before correction]

Six-month Period ended September 30, 2007 (from April 1, 2007 to September 30, 2007)

	Home Video Games	Arcade Operations	Arcade Games	Contents Expansion	Other Businesses	Total	Elimination and corporate	Consolidated total
Net sales and operating profit or loss								
Net Sales								
(1) External customers	16,323	6,375	1,353	5,644	1,411	31,108	( - )	31,108
(2) Inter-segment sale or transfer	-	-	23	-	-	23	(23)	-
Total	16,323	6,375	1,377	5,644	1,411	31,131	(23)	31,108
Operating expense	13,463	5,693	2,348	3,780	1,103	26,389	1,660	28,049
Operating income or loss	2,859	682	(971)	1,863	307	4,742	(1,683)	3,058

[After correction]

Six-month Period ended September 30, 2007 (from April 1, 2007 to September 30, 2007)

	Home Video Games	Arcade Operations	Arcade Games	Contents Expansion	Other Businesses	Total	Elimination and corporate	Consolidated total
Net sales and operating profit or loss								
Net Sales								
(1) External customers	16,323	6,375	1,353	5,644	1,411	31,108	( - )	31,108
(2) Inter-segment sale or transfer	-	-	23	-	-	23	(23)	-
Total	16,323	6,375	1,377	5,644	1,411	31,131	(23)	31,108
Operating expense	13,864	5,693	1,947	3,780	1,103	26,389	1,660	28,049
Operating income or loss	2,458	682	(570)	1,863	307	4,742	(1,683)	3,058